

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number <u>223-92</u>

To amend interim control by-law 226-91 applicable to part of the area subject to By-law 200-82 (former Town of Brampton Comprehensive Zoning By-law)

The Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton ENACTS as follows:

- 1. By-law 226-91, is hereby amended:
 - (1) by deleting therefrom section 4, and substituting therefor the following:
 - "4. This by-law shall be in effect from October 16, 1991 to October 16, 1993."

READ A FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD TIME AND PASSED IN OPEN COUNCIL,

this 28th day of September, 1992.

Peter Robertson - Mayor

Leonard J. Mikulich - Clerk

Pol6/92/by-law1/CS



IN THE MATTER OF the <u>Planning Act</u>, R.S.O. 1990, as amended, section 38;

AND IN THE MATTER OF the City of Brampton By-law 223-92 passed by the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton on the 28th day of September, 1992, to amend interim control by-law 226-91 applicable to part of the area subject to comprehensive zoning By-law 200-82, as amended (File: P45IN - Group Homes)

DECLARATION

I, KATHRYN ZAMMIT, of the Village of Erin, in the County of Wellington, DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE THAT:

- 1. I am the Deputy Clerk of The Corporation of the City of Brampton and as such have knowledge of the matters herein declared.
- 2. By-law 223-92 was passed by the Council of the Corporation of the City of Brampton at its meeting held on the 28th day of September, 1992.
- 3. Notice of By-law 223-92 as required by section 38(3) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13 as amended, was given on the 14th day of October, 1992, in the manner and in the form and to the persons and agencies prescribed by the Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990 as amended.
- 4. No notices of appeal were filed under section 38(4) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, R.S.O. 1990 on or before the final date for filing objections.

DECLARED before me at the

City of Brampton in the

Region of Peel this 7th

day of December, 1992

X Commissioner, etc.